
                                           
                                           
                                Lightning Invitational
                     Hosted by Lake Country Lutheran High School
                   Lake Country Lutheran High School | Hartland, WI
                                           
                                   October 04, 2025
                                           
                      ========== Girls Junior Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    19  Lake Country Lutheran                       (25:57.6  129:47.9 2:53.4)
==========================================================
  1      1  Kaitlyn Blair           10   24:32.4
  2      2  Brea Breslow            9    25:56.0
  3      3  Anna Lindgren           9    25:56.1
  4      4  Caylie Irish            11   25:57.6
  5      9  Abigail Montemayor      10   27:25.8
  6   ( 10) Madison Sitzman         9    27:34.6
  7   ( 11) Kayla Ford              11   27:48.6

  2.    38  Catholic Memorial                           (27:12.4  136:01.6 1:45.2)
==========================================================
  1      5  Elena Alvarez           9    26:21.3
  2      6  Kateri Jensen           9    27:01.9
  3      7  Dana Dascala            9    27:13.9
  4      8  Kaitlyn Lobo            11   27:18.0
  5     12  Katie Logan             12   28:06.5
  6   ( 13) Karolina Heyda          12   29:29.3
  7   ( 14) Kathryn Fedders         12   29:32.2

  3.    85  Waukesha South                              (35:11.7  175:58.2 8:30.8)
==========================================================
  1     15  Adelina Llanas          12   30:37.5
  2     16  Phoebe Olli             12   32:47.4
  3     17  Chloe Lenaerts          12   34:17.0
  4     18  Han (Vivian Le          12   39:08.0
  5     19  Thanh Truc Nguyen       10   39:08.3
  6   ( 20) Juliana Charles         12   48:15.2
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                      ========== Girls Junior Varisty ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1      Talitha Allen      11   St. Augustine Prep           24:12.6  7:48 
    2    1 Kaitlyn Blair      10   Lake Country Lutheran        24:32.4  7:54 
    3      Angela Ramirez     11   St. Augustine Prep           24:58.8  8:03 
    4    2 Brea Breslow       9    Lake Country Lutheran        25:56.0  8:21 
    5    3 Anna Lindgren      9    Lake Country Lutheran        25:56.1  8:21 
    6    4 Caylie Irish       11   Lake Country Lutheran        25:57.6  8:22 
    7    5 Elena Alvarez      9    Catholic Memorial            26:21.3  8:29 
    8    6 Kateri Jensen      9    Catholic Memorial            27:01.9  8:43 
    9    7 Dana Dascala       9    Catholic Memorial            27:13.9  8:46 
   10    8 Kaitlyn Lobo       11   Catholic Memorial            27:18.0  8:48 
   11    9 Abigail Montemayor 10   Lake Country Lutheran        27:25.8  8:50 
   12   10 Madison Sitzman    9    Lake Country Lutheran        27:34.6  8:53 
   13   11 Kayla Ford         11   Lake Country Lutheran        27:48.6  8:58 
   14   12 Katie Logan        12   Catholic Memorial            28:06.5  9:03 
   15   13 Karolina Heyda     12   Catholic Memorial            29:29.3  9:30 
   16   14 Kathryn Fedders    12   Catholic Memorial            29:32.2  9:31 
   17   15 Adelina Llanas     12   Waukesha South               30:37.5  9:52 
   18      Bridget Ohm        9    Catholic Memorial            32:28.4 10:28 
   19   16 Phoebe Olli        12   Waukesha South               32:47.4 10:34 
   20      Sylvia Dahlman     9    Lake Country Lutheran        33:10.1 10:41 
   21      Skylar Lewis       12   Catholic Memorial            33:12.6 10:42 
   22   17 Chloe Lenaerts     12   Waukesha South               34:17.0 11:03 
   23      Daphne Dascala     9    Catholic Memorial            36:14.8 11:40 
   24   18 Han (Vivian Le     12   Waukesha South               39:08.0 12:36 
   25   19 Thanh Truc Nguyen  10   Waukesha South               39:08.3 12:36 
   26      Emma Lee           11   Martin Luther (Greendale)    44:11.0 14:14 
   27   20 Juliana Charles    12   Waukesha South               48:15.2 15:32 
   28      Larryssa King      10   St. Augustine Prep           52:10.3 16:48 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


